

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 23-2092 Version: 5 Name: Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness

Commission - 2024-2025 Permissible Expenses

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2023 In control: Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness

Commission

On agenda: 2/14/2024 Final action: 2/14/2024

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measures N and H Commission, of

the Measure N/H Permissible Expenses for 2024-2025.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. 23-2092 Presentation - Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission - 2023-25

Measure H Expenses Guidance: Context & Concept (10/3/2023), 2. 23-2092 Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission - 2023-2024 Measures N and H Permissible Expenses

(10/3/2023), 3. 23-2092 Presentation - Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness

Commission - 2024-2025 Permissible Expenses (12/5/2023), 4. 23-2092 Memorandum - Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission - 2024-2025 Permissible Expenses (12/5/2023), 5. 23-2092 Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission - 2024-2025 Permissible Expenses (1/16/2024), 6. 23-2092 Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission -

2024-2025 Permissible Expenses (2/14/2024)

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2024	5	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
1/16/2024	4	Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission	Adopted	Pass
12/5/2023	3	Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission	Discussed	
11/15/2023	2	Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission	Discussed	
10/3/2023	1	Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission	Discussed	